01. Counting yourself, how many people in your household are...

Mean Sum
number 39 557
Under age 5 0.6 79
Ages 5-9 0.6 85
Ages 10-14 04 54
Ages 15-19 0.2 31
Ages 20-24 0.1 18
Ages 25-34 0.3 47
Ages 35-44 0.9 131
Ages 45-54 04 58
Ages 55-64 0.2 32
Ages 65-74 0.1 12

Ages 75+ 0.1 10



02. Have you or other members of your household visited any parks offered by the City of Dripping

Springs during the past 12 months?

Q2. Have your household members visited any City

parks during past 12 months Number Percent
Yes 134 93.1%
No 10 6.9 %
Total 144 100.0 %

02a. Please check ALL the parks listed below that you or members of your household have visited
during the past 12 months.

Q2a. All parks your household members have visited Number Percent
Charro Ranch Park 43 32.1%
Dripping Springs Ranch Park 116 86.6 %
Founders Memorial Park 111 82.8%
Sports & Recreation Park 77 57.5%
Veterans Memorial Park 27 20.1 %
School parks or facilities 56 41.8%
Total 430

02b. On average, how often do you visit the parks you selected in Question 2a?

Q2b. How often do you visit the parks Number Percent
Daily 15 11.3%
Weekly 66 49.6 %
Monthly 39 29.3 %
Yearly 3 2.3%
Very rarely 10 7.5%
Total 133 100.0 %

02c. Please check ALL the reasons you visit the parks you selected in Question 2a.

Q2c. Reasons you visit the parks Number Percent
Exercise or physical activity 43 72.4 %
Socializing and/or children's play 116 67.2 %
Nature observation/relaxation 111 49.3%
Sporting events 77 46.3 %
Equestrian or agriculture related activities 27 12.7 %
Community events 27 50.0 %
Parks programming such as camps or after school programs 27 12.7 %
Farmers market 27 455 %
Other 56 6.7 %
Total 486
0Q2c-9. Other:

Q2c-9. Other Number Percent
lifeguarding 1 16.7 %
Voting 1 16.7 %
TIGER SPLASH SWIM TEAM 1 16.7 %
Skateboarding 1 16.7 %
Dog walking 1 16.7 %
Gunshow 1 16.7 %
Total 6 100.0 %



02d. How would you rate the overall quality of the City of Dripping Springs parks you or members of

vour household have visited during the past 12 months?

Q2d. How would you rate overall quality of City parks

your household members have visited Number Percent
Excellent 20 15.0 %
Good 69 51.9%
Fair 38 28.6 %
Poor 6 4.5 %
Total 133 100.0 %

02e. Please check ALL the reasons why you and the members of your household do not visit parks or

why you do not visit more often.

Q2e. Reasons why your household members do not

visit parks or visit them more often Number Percent
Use other city, state, private facilities 20 14.9 %
Too far from home 15 11.2%
Not aware of park or facility locations 17 12.7%
Parks/facilities are not well maintained 22 16.4 %
Old & outdated facilities 41 30.6 %
Lack of amenities we want to use 55 41.0%
Lack of parking to access parks/facilities 12 9.0%
Do not feel safe using parks/facilities 4 3.0%
Facility equipment doesn't meet my needs 7 5.2 %
Lack of ADA accessibility 2 15%
Lack of restrooms 36 26.9 %
Fees are too high/lack of financial assistance 2 15%
Other 11 8.2 %
Total 244



03. Have you or other members of your household participated in or attended any recreation

programs/activities or special events or performances offered by the City of Dripping Springs during the

past 12 months?

Q3. Have your household members participated in or
attended any recreation programs/activities or special

events or performances Number Percent
Yes 86 66.2 %
No 44 33.8%
Total 130 100.0 %

03a. Approximately how many different recreation programs/activities, special events or performances

offered by the City of Dripping Springs have you or members of your household participated in or

attended over the past 12 months?

Q3a. How many different recreation programs/activities,
special events or performances have your household

members participated in or attended Number Percent
1 program 25 29.4 %
2 to 3 programs 39 45.9 %
4 to 6 programs 17 20.0 %
7 to 10 programs 2 24 %
11+ programs 2 24 %
Total 85 100.0 %

03b. From the following list, please check the primary reasons why you or members of your household

participate in programs/activities or attend special events or performances in Dripping Springs.

Q3b. Primary reasons why your household members
participate in programs/activities or attend special

events or performances Number Percent
Quality of instructors/coaches 18 20.9 %
Location of program facility 50 58.1 %
Quality of program facility 29 33.7%
Fees charged for program 14 16.3 %
Times program is offered 20 23.3%
Friends participate in program 41 47.7 %
Dates program is offered 30 34.9%
Other 6 7.0%
Total 208
Q3Db-8. Other:

Q3b-8. Other Number Percent
Entertaining children 1 33.3%
Lack of programs for active seniors 1 33.3%
special events provide activities that are of interest to our

family 1 33.3%
Total 3 100.0 %



03c. How would you rate the overall quality of programs/activities that you or members of your
household have participated in during the past 12 months?

Q3c. How would you rate overall quality of programs/

activities your household members have participated in Number Percent
Excellent 12 14.3 %
Good 56 66.7 %
Fair 14 16.7 %
Poor 2 2.4 %
Total 84 100.0 %

03d. Please check ALL the reasons why you and the members of your household have not participated in
programs or why yvou do not participate more often.

Q3d. Reasons why your household members have not
participated in programs or why you do not participate

in them more often Number Percent
I don't know what is offered 41 47.7 %
Use programs of other agencies 8 9.3%
Lack of quality instructors 1 1.2%
Lack of quality programs 12 14.0 %
Prefer individual activities 2 2.3%
Too far from home 5 5.8 %
Program times are not convenient 13 15.1 %
Classes are full 10 11.6 %
Safety concerns 2 2.3%

Fees are too high/lack of financial assistance 7 8.1 %

Program not offered 9 10.5%

Registration is difficult 5 5.8 %

Lack of transportation 2 2.3%

Too busy/not interested 9 10.5 %

Parking issues 3 35%
9

Total 12




04. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following.

(N=249)
Very

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied dissatisfied Don't know
Q4-1. Ease of registering for
programs 11.5% 28.1% 27.1% 5.2% 0.0% 28.1%
Q4-2. Maintenance of City parks 4.6% 49.5% 20.2% 20.2% 3.7% 1.8%
Q4-3. Maintenance of City trails 4.5% 47.7% 23.4% 13.5% 2.7% 8.1%
Q4-4. Number of restrooms
available 3.7% 17.4% 29.4% 34.9% 11.9% 2.8%
Q4-5. Overall feeling of safety in
parks & on trails 18.9% 51.4% 19.8% 7.2% 0.0% 2.7%
Q4-6. Overall quality of adult &
senior programming 0.0% 11.1% 28.3% 14.1% 2.0% 44.4%
Q4-7. Overall quality of natural
area restoration & upkeep (native
hill-country landscape) 5.7% 46.2% 27.4% 7.5% 3.8% 9.4%
Q4-8. Overall quality of special
events 5.0% 35.0% 33.0% 8.0% 0.0% 19.0%
Q4-9. Overall quality of youth
programming 2.2% 28.0% 24.7% 10.8% 2.2% 32.3%
Q4-10. Overall gquality received
for costs for program registration 4.2% 29.5% 26.3% 12.6% 1.1% 26.3%
Q4-11. Quality of arena &
equestrian facilities 3.2% 26.3% 15.8% 4.2% 1.1% 49.5%
Q4-12. Quality of City
playgrounds 3.7% 43.0% 21.5% 16.8% 3.7% 11.2%
Q4-13. Quality of City sports
courts (basketball, sand
volleyball) 3.0% 17.8% 24.8% 18.8% 4.0% 31.7%
Q4-14. Quality of City sports
fields (baseball, softball, soccer,
football) 3.0% 21.8% 23.8% 19.8% 8.9% 22.8%
Q4-15. Quality of City swimming &
aquatics facilities 2.0% 17.3% 26.5% 14.3% 12.2% 27.6%



04. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following.

Very
Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied dissatisfied Don't know

Q4-16. Quality of event rooms at

Dripping Springs Ranch Park &

Event Center 4.0% 28.3% 21.2% 10.1% 3.0% 33.3%
Q4-17. Quality of skate park 20.0% 29.0% 12.0% 4.0% 0.0% 35.0%
Q4-18. Quality of wayfinding &

signage offered 4.9% 40.8% 24.3% 7.8% 1.9% 20.4%



04. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following. (without ""don't know"")

(N=249)

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Q4-1. Ease of registering for
programs 15.9% 39.1% 37.7% 7.2% 0.0%
Q4-2. Maintenance of City
parks 4.7% 50.5% 20.6% 20.6% 3.7%
Q4-3. Maintenance of City
trails 4.9% 52.0% 25.5% 14.7% 2.9%
Q4-4. Number of restrooms
available 3.8% 17.9% 30.2% 35.8% 12.3%
Q4-5. Overall feeling of
safety in parks & on trails 19.4% 52.8% 20.4% 7.4% 0.0%
Q4-6. Overall quality of adult &
senior programming 0.0% 20.0% 50.9% 25.5% 3.6%
Q4-7. Overall quality of
natural area restoration &
upkeep (native hill-country
landscape) 6.3% 51.0% 30.2% 8.3% 4.2%
Q4-8. Overall quality of
special events 6.2% 43.2% 40.7% 9.9% 0.0%
Q4-9. Overall quality of
youth programming 3.2% 41.3% 36.5% 15.9% 3.2%
Q4-10. Overall quality
received for costs for
program registration 5.7% 40.0% 35.7% 17.1% 1.4%
Q4-11. Quality of arena &
equestrian facilities 6.3% 52.1% 31.3% 8.3% 2.1%
Q4-12. Quality of City
playgrounds 4.2% 48.4% 24.2% 18.9% 4.2%
Q4-13. Quality of City sports
courts (basketball, sand
volleyball) 4.3% 26.1% 36.2% 27.5% 5.8%
Q4-14. Quality of City sports
fields (baseball, softball,
soccer, football) 3.8% 28.2% 30.8% 25.6% 11.5%



04. Please rate your level of satisfaction with the following. (without ""don't know"")

Very satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Q4-15. Quality of City
swimming & aquatics facilities 2.8% 23.9% 36.6% 19.7% 16.9%
Q4-16. Quality of event
rooms at Dripping Springs
Ranch Park & Event Center 6.1% 42.4% 31.8% 15.2% 4.5%
Q4-17. Quality of skate park 30.8% 44.6% 18.5% 6.2% 0.0%
Q4-18. Quality of wayfinding &
signage offered 6.1% 51.2% 30.5% 9.8% 2.4%



05. Which THREE of the items in Question 4 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City of

Dripping Springs to emphasize over the next 10 years?

Q5. Top choice Number Percent
Ease of registering for programs 2 0.8%
Maintenance of City parks 23 9.2%
Maintenance of City trails 8 32%
Number of restrooms available 6 2.4 %
Overall feeling of safety in parks & on trails 7 2.8 %
Overall quality of adult & senior programming 4 1.6 %
Overall quality of natural area restoration & upkeep (native hill-

country landscape) 8 32%
Overall quality of special events 2 0.8%
Overall quality of youth programming 2 0.8 %
Quality of arena & equestrian facilities 6 2.4 %
Quality of City playgrounds 16 6.4 %
Quality of City sports fields (baseball, softball, soccer, football) 7 2.8%
Quality of City swimming & aquatics facilities 17 6.8 %
Quality of wayfinding & signage offered 1 0.4%
None chosen 140 56.2 %
Total 249 100.0 %

05. Which THREE of the items in Question 4 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City of

Dripping Springs to emphasize over the next 10 years?

Q5. 2nd choice Number Percent
Ease of registering for programs 5 20%
Maintenance of City parks 12 4.8 %
Maintenance of City trails 9 3.6 %
Number of restrooms available 12 4.8 %
Overall feeling of safety in parks & on trails 5 2.0 %
Overall quality of adult & senior programming 3 1.2%
Overall quality of natural area restoration & upkeep (native hill-

country landscape) 11 4.4 %
Overall quality of special events 4 1.6%
Overall quality of youth programming 10 4.0 %
Overall quality received for costs for program registration 2 0.8%
Quality of arena & equestrian facilities 1 0.4%
Quality of City playgrounds 11 4.4 %
Quality of City sports courts (basketball, sand volleyball) 3 1.2%
Quality of City sports fields (baseball, softball, soccer, football) 6 2.4 %
Quality of City swimming & aquatics facilities 6 2.4 %
Quality of event rooms at Dripping Springs Ranch Park & Event

Center 3 1.2%
Quality of skate park 1 0.4%
Quality of wayfinding & signage offered 3 1.2%
None chosen 142 57.0%

Total 249 100.0 %



05. Which THREE of the items in Question 4 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City of

Dripping Springs to emphasize over the next 10 years?

Q5. 3rd choice Number Percent
Ease of registering for programs 2 0.8%
Maintenance of City parks 12 4.8 %
Maintenance of City trails 11 4.4 %
Number of restrooms available 19 7.6 %
Overall feeling of safety in parks & on trails 6 2.4 %
Overall quality of adult & senior programming 5 2.0%

Overall quality of natural area restoration & upkeep (native hill-

country landscape) 8 32%
Overall quality of special events 6 2.4 %
Overall quality of youth programming 5 2.0%
Overall quality received for costs for program registration 4 1.6%
Quality of arena & equestrian facilities 2 0.8 %
Quality of City playgrounds 7 2.8%
Quality of City sports courts (basketball, sand volleyball) 3 1.2%
Quality of City sports fields (baseball, softball, soccer, football) 7 2.8%
Quality of City swimming & aquatics facilities 3 1.2%
Quality of event rooms at Dripping Springs Ranch Park & Event

Center 3 1.2%
Quality of wayfinding & signage offered 1 0.4 %
None chosen 145 58.2 %
Total 249 100.0 %

05. Which THREE of the items in Question 4 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT for the City of

Dripping Springs to emphasize over the next 10 years? (top 3)

Q5. Top choice Number Percent
Ease of registering for programs 9 3.6 %
Maintenance of City parks 47 18.9 %
Maintenance of City trails 28 11.2%
Number of restrooms available 37 149 %
Overall feeling of safety in parks & on trails 18 72%
Overall quality of adult & senior programming 12 4.8 %
Overall quality of natural area restoration & upkeep (native hill-

country landscape) 27 10.8 %
Overall quality of special events 12 4.8 %
Overall quality of youth programming 17 6.8 %
Overall quality received for costs for program registration 6 2.4%
Quality of arena & equestrian facilities 9 3.6%
Quality of City playgrounds 34 13.7 %
Quality of City sports courts (basketball, sand volleyball) 6 2.4 %
Quality of City sports fields (baseball, softball, soccer, football) 20 8.0 %
Quality of City swimming & aquatics facilities 26 10.4 %
Quality of event rooms at Dripping Springs Ranch Park & Event

Center 6 24 %
Quality of skate park 1 0.4%
Quality of wayfinding & signage offered 5 20%
None chosen 140 56.2 %

Total 460



06. A variety of recreation facilities and amenities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs
for each facility or amenity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and 1

means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all.

(N=249)

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met No need
Q6-1. Baseball/softball fields 5.5% 14.3% 11.0% 9.9% 59.3%
Q6-2. Basketball courts 1.1% 10.1% 23.6% 11.2% 53.9%
Q6-3. BBQ grills/benches/picnic tables 2.2% 18.7% 22.0% 23.1% 34.1%
Q6-4. Disc golf/frisbee golf 3.3% 4.3% 2.2% 23.9% 66.3%
Q6-5. Dog parks 0.0% 2.2% 14.1% 33.7% 50.0%
Q6-6. Equestrian/livestock facilities 7.9% 13.5% 11.2% 3.4% 64.0%
Q6-7. Event space (rooms to rent) 3.4% 12.4% 19.1% 15.7% 49.4%
Q6-8. Exercise stations in parks and/or along
trails 0.0% 7.4% 16.0% 39.4% 37.2%
Q6-9. Football fields 4.4% 20.0% 11.1% 11.1% 53.3%
Q6-10. Indoor community center (indoor
sports & fitness, indoor walking track, meeting
rooms, indoor playground, childcare, senior
programs, gym for volleyball, basketball,
pickleball) 2.2% 1.1% 9.7% 67.7% 19.4%
Q6-11. Inclusive access & amenities (wide
smooth sidewalks & trails, wheelchair-friendly
swings, etc.) 5.6% 16.7% 21.1% 26.7% 30.0%
Q6-12. Lighting 6.7% 25.6% 28.9% 20.0% 18.9%
Q6-13. Mountain bike trails 4.4% 6.6% 20.9% 23.1% 45.1%
Q6-14. Nature & wildlife viewing 10.8% 28.0% 26.9% 17.2% 17.2%
Q6-15. Restrooms 4.1% 16.3% 42.9% 33.7% 3.1%
Q6-16. Outdoor activities (ping pong, bean
bag toss, horseshoes, etc.) 1.1% 4.4% 11.0% 49.5% 34.1%
Q6-17. Outdoor amphitheater 0.0% 3.4% 4.5% 66.3% 25.8%
Q6-18. Picnic shelters/pavilions 6.4% 19.1% 38.3% 24.5% 11.7%
Q6-19. Playgrounds 12.8% 23.4% 44.7% 6.4% 12.8%

Q6-20. Public art 3.2% 9.7% 26.9% 29.0% 31.2%



06. A variety of recreation facilities and amenities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs
for each facility or amenity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and 1

means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all.

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met No need
Q6-21. Shade 2.1% 26.0% 53.1% 13.5% 5.2%
Q6-22. Signage (educational, wayfinding, mile
markers, etc.) 8.4% 36.8% 25.3% 15.8% 13.7%
Q6-23. Skate parks 26.9% 20.4% 7.5% 1.1% 44.1%
Q6-24. Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 14.3% 23.1% 25.3% 7.7% 29.7%
Q6-25. Splash pads 1.1% 4.3% 5.4% 59.1% 30.1%
Q6-26. Swimming pools 3.2% 16.0% 38.3% 23.4% 19.1%
Q6-27. Tennis and/or pickleball courts 2.2% 1.1% 12.9% 53.8% 30.1%
Q6-28. Trails 2.1% 35.1% 39.2% 18.6% 5.2%

Q6-29. Volleyball courts 1.1% 4.5% 17.0% 14.8% 62.5%



06. A variety of recreation facilities and amenities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs
for each facility or amenity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and 1

means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all. (without "'no need"")

(N=249)

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met
Q6-1. Baseball/softball fields 13.5% 35.1% 27.0% 24.3%
Q6-2. Basketball courts 2.4% 22.0% 51.2% 24.4%
Q6-3. BBQ grills/benches/picnic tables 3.3% 28.3% 33.3% 35.0%
Q6-4. Disc golf/frisbee golf 9.7% 12.9% 6.5% 71.0%
Q6-5. Dog parks 0.0% 4.3% 28.3% 67.4%
Q6-6. Equestrian/livestock facilities 21.9% 37.5% 31.3% 9.4%
Q6-7. Event space (rooms to rent) 6.7% 24.4% 37.8% 31.1%
Q6-8. Exercise stations in parks and/or along
trails 0.0% 11.9% 25.4% 62.7%
Q6-9. Football fields 9.5% 42.9% 23.8% 23.8%
Q6-10. Indoor community center (indoor
sports & fitness, indoor walking track, meeting
rooms, indoor playground, childcare, senior
programs, gym for volleyball, basketball,
pickleball) 2.7% 1.3% 12.0% 84.0%
Q6-11. Inclusive access & amenities (wide
smooth sidewalks & trails, wheelchair-friendly
swings, etc.) 7.9% 23.8% 30.2% 38.1%
Q6-12. Lighting 8.2% 31.5% 35.6% 24.7%
Q6-13. Mountain bike trails 8.0% 12.0% 38.0% 42.0%
Q6-14. Nature & wildlife viewing 13.0% 33.8% 32.5% 20.8%
Q6-15. Restrooms 4.2% 16.8% 44.2% 34.7%
Q6-16. Outdoor activities (ping pong, bean
bag toss, horseshoes, etc.) 1.7% 6.7% 16.7% 75.0%
Q6-17. Outdoor amphitheater 0.0% 4.5% 6.1% 89.4%
Q6-18. Picnic shelters/pavilions 7.2% 21.7% 43.4% 27.7%

Q6-19. Playgrounds 14.6% 26.8% 51.2% 7.3%



06. A variety of recreation facilities and amenities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs
for each facility or amenity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and 1

means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all. (without "'no need"")

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met
Q6-20. Public art 4.7% 14.1% 39.1% 42.2%
Q6-21. Shade 2.2% 27.5% 56.0% 14.3%
Q6-22. Signage (educational, wayfinding, mile
markers, etc.) 9.8% 42.7% 29.3% 18.3%
Q6-23. Skate parks 48.1% 36.5% 13.5% 1.9%
Q6-24. Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 20.3% 32.8% 35.9% 10.9%
Q6-25. Splash pads 1.5% 6.2% 7.7% 84.6%
Q6-26. Swimming pools 3.9% 19.7% 47.4% 28.9%
Q6-27. Tennis and/or pickleball courts 3.1% 1.5% 18.5% 76.9%
Q6-28. Trails 2.2% 37.0% 41.3% 19.6%

Q6-29. Volleyball courts 3.0% 12.1% 45.5% 39.4%



0O7. Which FOUR of the facilities and amenities listed in Question 6 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q7. Top choice Number Percent
Baseball/softball fields 6 2.4 %
Disc golf/frisbee golf 2 0.8%
Dog parks 4 1.6%
Equestrian/livestock facilities 8 32%
Event space (rooms to rent) 1 0.4%
Exercise stations in parks and/or along trails 3 1.2%

Indoor community center (indoor sports & fitness, indoor

walking track, meeting rooms, indoor playground, childcare,

senior programs, gym for volleyball, basketball, pickleball) 10 4.0 %
Inclusive access & amenities (wide smooth sidewalks & trails,

wheelchair-friendly swings, etc.) 1 0.4 %
Lighting 1 0.4 %
Mountain bike trails 6 2.4 %
Nature & wildlife viewing 10 4.0%
Restrooms 2 0.8 %
Outdoor activities (ping pong, bean bag toss, horseshoes, etc.) 1 0.4%
Outdoor amphitheater 3 1.2%
Playgrounds 8 3.2%
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 5 2.0%
Splash pads 3 1.2%
Swimming pools 20 8.0 %
Tennis and/or pickleball courts 4 1.6%
Trails 4 1.6%
None chosen 147 59.0 %

Total 249 100.0 %



0O7. Which FOUR of the facilities and amenities listed in Question 6 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q7. 2nd choice Number Percent
Baseball/softball fields 1 0.4 %
Basketball courts 2 0.8%
BBQ grills/benches/picnic tables 1 0.4 %
Dog parks 4 1.6 %
Event space (rooms to rent) 3 1.2%
Exercise stations in parks and/or along trails 3 1.2%
Football fields 4 1.6 %
Indoor community center (indoor sports & fitness, indoor

walking track, meeting rooms, indoor playground, childcare,

senior programs, gym for volleyball, basketball, pickleball) 17 6.8 %
Inclusive access & amenities (wide smooth sidewalks & trails,

wheelchair-friendly swings, etc.) 4 1.6%
Lighting 3 1.2%
Mountain bike trails 5 2.0%
Nature & wildlife viewing 6 2.4 %
Restrooms 4 1.6%
Outdoor amphitheater 2 0.8%
Playgrounds 6 2.4 %
Public art 1 0.4%
Shade 1 0.4%
Signage (educational, wayfinding, mile markers, etc.) 1 0.4 %
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 4 1.6%
Splash pads 8 3.2%
Swimming pools 4 1.6%
Tennis and/or pickleball courts 3 1.2%
Trails 11 4.4 %
None chosen 151 60.6 %

Total 249 100.0 %



0O7. Which FOUR of the facilities and amenities listed in Question 6 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q7. 3rd choice Number Percent
Basketball courts 3 1.2%
BBQ grills/benches/picnic tables 5 2.0%
Disc golf/frisbee golf 2 0.8%
Dog parks 6 2.4 %
Event space (rooms to rent) 2 0.8%
Exercise stations in parks and/or along trails 1 04%

Indoor community center (indoor sports & fitness, indoor

walking track, meeting rooms, indoor playground, childcare,

senior programs, gym for volleyball, basketball, pickleball) 10 4.0 %
Inclusive access & amenities (wide smooth sidewalks & trails,

wheelchair-friendly swings, etc.) 4 1.6%
Lighting 6 2.4 %
Mountain bike trails 4 1.6 %
Nature & wildlife viewing 3 1.2%
Restrooms 5 2.0%
Outdoor amphitheater 2 0.8%
Picnic shelters/pavilions 2 0.8 %
Playgrounds 11 4.4%
Public art 3 1.2%
Shade 1 0.4%
Signage (educational, wayfinding, mile markers, etc.) 1 0.4 %
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 2 0.8 %
Splash pads 6 2.4 %
Swimming pools 5 2.0 %
Tennis and/or pickleball courts 5 2.0%
Trails 8 32%
None chosen 152 61.0 %

Total 249 100.0 %



0O7. Which FOUR of the facilities and amenities listed in Question 6 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q7. 4th choice Number Percent
Baseball/softball fields 1 0.4 %
Basketball courts 2 0.8%
BBQ grills/benches/picnic tables 1 0.4 %
Disc golf/frisbee golf 1 0.4 %
Dog parks 2 0.8%
Event space (rooms to rent) 2 0.8 %
Exercise stations in parks and/or along trails 5 2.0%
Indoor community center (indoor sports & fitness, indoor

walking track, meeting rooms, indoor playground, childcare,

senior programs, gym for volleyball, basketball, pickleball) 14 5.6 %
Inclusive access & amenities (wide smooth sidewalks & trails,

wheelchair-friendly swings, etc.) 2 0.8 %
Lighting 1 04%
Mountain bike trails 2 0.8%
Restrooms 11 4.4 %
Outdoor amphitheater 8 32%
Picnic shelters/pavilions 3 1.2%
Playgrounds 6 2.4 %
Public art 4 1.6%
Shade 2 0.8%
Skate parks 2 0.8 %
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 1 0.4 %
Splash pads 7 2.8 %
Swimming pools 2 0.8 %
Tennis and/or pickleball courts 2 0.8 %
Trails 8 32%
None chosen 160 64.3 %

Total 249 100.0 %



0O7. Which FOUR of the facilities and amenities listed in Question 6 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household? (top 4)

Q7. Top choice Number Percent
Baseball/softball fields 8 3.2%
Basketball courts 7 2.8%
BBQ grills/benches/picnic tables 7 2.8%
Disc golf/frisbee golf 5 2.0%
Dog parks 16 6.4 %
Equestrian/livestock facilities 8 32%
Event space (rooms to rent) 8 32%
Exercise stations in parks and/or along trails 12 4.8 %
Football fields 4 1.6 %
Indoor community center (indoor sports & fitness, indoor

walking track, meeting rooms, indoor playground, childcare,

senior programs, gym for volleyball, basketball, pickleball) 51 20.5 %
Inclusive access & amenities (wide smooth sidewalks & trails,

wheelchair-friendly swings, etc.) 11 4.4%
Lighting 11 4.4 %
Mountain bike trails 17 6.8 %
Nature & wildlife viewing 19 7.6 %
Restrooms 22 8.8 %
Outdoor activities (ping pong, bean bag toss, horseshoes, etc.) 1 0.4 %
Outdoor amphitheater 15 6.0 %
Picnic shelters/pavilions 5 2.0%
Playgrounds 31 124 %
Public art 8 32%
Shade 4 1.6%
Signage (educational, wayfinding, mile markers, etc.) 2 0.8%
Skate parks 2 0.8%
Soccer fields/multipurpose fields 12 4.8 %
Splash pads 24 9.6 %
Swimming pools 31 124 %
Tennis and/or pickleball courts 14 5.6 %
Trails 31 12.4%
None chosen 148 59.4 %

Total 534



08. How do you currently learn about recreation facilities, programs, and services that are offered by the
City of Dripping Springs?

Q8. How do you currently learn about recreation

facilities, programs, & services Number Percent
Newspaper 6 24 %
City website 27 10.8 %
Email blasts/newsletters 16 6.4 %
Program fliers/registration forms 18 72%
From friends & neighbors 52 20.9 %
Social media (Facebook, X/Twitter, etc.) 73 29.3%
Schools 21 8.4 %
Recreation brochure/program guide 23 9.2%
Conversations with City staff 8 3.2%
Neighborhood/civic newsletters 7 2.8 %
Recreation center bulletin boards 3 1.2%
Banners 20 8.0 %
Other 4 1.6 %

Total 278



09. Which TWO of the sources of information listed in Question 8 do you MOST PREFER to use to get

information?

Q9. Top choice Number Percent
Newspaper 1 04%
City website 7 2.8%
Email blasts/newsletters 20 8.0 %
Program fliers/registration forms 4 1.6%
From friends & neighbors 3 1.2%
Social media (Facebook, X/Twitter, etc.) 55 221 %
Schools 3 1.2%
Recreation brochure/program guide 3 1.2%
Neighborhood/civic newsletters 1 0.4%
Recreation center bulletin boards 1 0.4%
Banners 3 1.2%
None chosen 148 59.4 %
Total 249 100.0 %

09. Which TWO of the sources of information listed in Question 8 do you MOST PREFER to use to get

information?

Q9. 2nd choice Number Percent
Newspaper 1 0.4%
City website 9 3.6 %
Email blasts/newsletters 19 7.6 %
Program fliers/registration forms 7 2.8%
From friends & neighbors 12 4.8 %
Social media (Facebook, X/Twitter, etc.) 17 6.8 %
Schools 5 2.0%
Recreation brochure/program guide 14 5.6 %
Television 1 0.4%
Neighborhood/civic newsletters 5 2.0 %
Recreation center bulletin boards 2 0.8%
Banners 3 1.2%
None chosen 154 61.8 %

Total 249 100.0 %



09. Which TWO of the sources of information listed in Question 8 do you MOST PREFER to use to get

information? (top 2)

Q9. Top choice Number Percent
Newspaper 2 0.8%
City website 16 6.4 %
Email blasts/newsletters 39 15.7 %
Program fliers/registration forms 11 4.4 %
From friends & neighbors 15 6.0 %
Social media (Facebook, X/Twitter, etc.) 72 28.9 %
Schools 8 32%
Recreation brochure/program guide 17 6.8 %
Television 1 0.4 %
Neighborhood/civic newsletters 6 2.4 %
Recreation center bulletin boards 3 1.2%
Banners 6 24 %
None chosen 149 59.8 %

Total 345



010. A variety of recreation programs and activities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs

for each program or activity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and
1 means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all.

(N=249)

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met No need
Q10-1. Adult art/dance/performing arts 1.2% 2.3% 12.8% 33.7% 50.0%
Q10-2. Athletic programs 1.2% 28.6% 33.3% 11.9% 25.0%
Q10-3. Athletic special events (i.e., cross-
country or running races) 2.4% 6.1% 13.4% 30.5% 47.6%
Q10-4. Before or after school programs 4.9% 4.9% 24.7% 11.1% 54.3%
Q10-5. City sponsored special events or
performances 4.6% 18.4% 36.8% 23.0% 17.2%
Q10-6. Continuing education programs 0.0% 6.4% 24.4% 23.1% 46.2%
Q10-7. Equestrian/livestock programs 8.5% 12.2% 12.2% 8.5% 58.5%
Q10-8. Extreme sports 1.2% 1.2% 8.6% 29.6% 59.3%
Q10-9. Farmers market 18.0% 46.1% 24.7% 5.6% 5.6%
Q10-10. Fitness & wellness programs 3.5% 5.8% 37.2% 30.2% 23.3%
Q10-11. Geocaching 1.3% 5.1% 6.4% 14.1% 73.1%
Q10-12. Gymnastics programs 2.5% 7.5% 13.8% 23.8% 52.5%
Q10-13. Learn to swim programs 1.2% 11.9% 23.8% 16.7% 46.4%
Q10-14. Nature programs/environmental
education 3.7% 8.5% 32.9% 26.8% 28.0%
Q10-15. Outdoor adventure programs (rock
climbing/hikes/paddling & kayaking, etc.) 2.4% 2.4% 19.3% 59.0% 16.9%
Q10-16. Outdoor public art 2.4% 9.6% 20.5% 34.9% 32.5%
Q10-17. Preschool programs 3.7% 8.6% 7.4% 17.3% 63.0%
Q10-18. Programs for people with disabilities
or special needs 0.0% 2.6% 1.3% 27.3% 68.8%
Q10-19. Programs for teens 0.0% 6.2% 19.8% 27.2% 46.9%
Q10-20. Senior programs 0.0% 5.2% 13.0% 19.5% 62.3%

Q10-21. Skateboard programs 15.0% 12.5% 13.8% 12.5% 46.3%



010. A variety of recreation programs and activities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs
for each program or activity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and
1 means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all.

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met No need
Q10-22. Sports leagues (basketball, softball,
soccer, etc.) 7.2% 19.3% 30.1% 14.5% 28.9%
Q10-23. STEM (Science, Technology,
Engineering & Mathematics) 1.2% 6.2% 17.3% 38.3% 37.0%
Q10-24. Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 0.0% 3.6% 15.7% 44.6% 36.1%
Q10-25. Water fitness programs 0.0% 4.9% 11.1% 44.4% 39.5%

Q10-26. Youth art/dance/performing arts 1.3% 5.2% 14.3% 39.0% 40.3%



010. A variety of recreation programs and activities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs

for each program or activity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and
1 means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all. (without "'no need"")

(N=249)

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met
Q10-1. Adult art/dance/performing arts 2.3% 4.7% 25.6% 67.4%
Q10-2. Athletic programs 1.6% 38.1% 44.4% 15.9%
Q10-3. Athletic special events (i.e., cross-
country or running races) 4.7% 11.6% 25.6% 58.1%
Q10-4. Before or after school programs 10.8% 10.8% 54.1% 24.3%
Q10-5. City sponsored special events or
performances 5.6% 22.2% 44.4% 27.8%
Q10-6. Continuing education programs 0.0% 11.9% 45.2% 42.9%
Q10-7. Equestrian/livestock programs 20.6% 29.4% 29.4% 20.6%
Q10-8. Extreme sports 3.0% 3.0% 21.2% 72.7%
Q10-9. Farmers market 19.0% 48.8% 26.2% 6.0%
Q10-10. Fitness & wellness programs 4.5% 7.6% 48.5% 39.4%
Q10-11. Geocaching 4.8% 19.0% 23.8% 52.4%
Q10-12. Gymnastics programs 5.3% 15.8% 28.9% 50.0%
Q10-13. Learn to swim programs 2.2% 22.2% 44.4% 31.1%
Q10-14. Nature programs/environmental
education 5.1% 11.9% 45.8% 37.3%
Q10-15. Outdoor adventure programs (rock
climbing/hikes/paddling & kayaking, etc.) 2.9% 2.9% 23.2% 71.0%
Q10-16. Outdoor public art 3.6% 14.3% 30.4% 51.8%
Q10-17. Preschool programs 10.0% 23.3% 20.0% 46.7%
Q10-18. Programs for people with disabilities
or special needs 0.0% 8.3% 4.2% 87.5%
Q10-19. Programs for teens 0.0% 11.6% 37.2% 51.2%
Q10-20. Senior programs 0.0% 13.8% 34.5% 51.7%

Q10-21. Skateboard programs 27.9% 23.3% 25.6% 23.3%



010. A variety of recreation programs and activities are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs
for each program or activity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and
1 means your needs are ""Not Met'" at all. (without "'no need"")

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met
Q10-22. Sports leagues (basketball, softball,
soccer, etc.) 10.2% 27.1% 42.4% 20.3%
Q10-23. STEM (Science, Technology,
Engineering & Mathematics) 2.0% 9.8% 27.5% 60.8%
Q10-24. Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 0.0% 5.7% 24.5% 69.8%
Q10-25. Water fitness programs 0.0% 8.2% 18.4% 73.5%

Q10-26. Youth art/dance/performing arts 2.2% 8.7% 23.9% 65.2%



011. Which FOUR of the programs or activities listed in Question 10 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q11. Top choice Number Percent
Adult art/dance/performing arts 5 2.0%
Athletic programs 5 2.0%
Athletic special events (i.e., cross-country or running races) 4 1.6 %
Before or after school programs 4 1.6 %
City sponsored special events or performances 5 2.0%
Continuing education programs 1 0.4%
Equestrian/livestock programs 8 32%
Extreme sports 1 04%
Farmers market 13 52 %
Fitness & wellness programs 2 0.8 %
Geocaching 2 0.8 %
Gymnastics programs 1 04%
Learn to swim programs 4 1.6%
Nature programs/environmental education 6 2.4 %
Outdoor adventure programs (rock climbing/hikes/paddling &

kayaking, etc.) 3 1.2%
Outdoor public art 1 0.4%
Programs for teens 3 1.2%
Senior programs 2 0.8 %
Sports leagues (basketball, softball, soccer, etc.) 6 2.4 %
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics) 5 2.0%
Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 4 1.6%
Water fitness programs 5 2.0%
Youth art/dance/performing arts 1 0.4 %

None chosen 158 63.5 %
Total 249 100.0 %




011. Which FOUR of the programs or activities listed in Question 10 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q11. 2nd choice Number Percent
Adult art/dance/performing arts 3 1.2%
Athletic programs 6 2.4 %
Athletic special events (i.e., cross-country or running races) 3 1.2%
Before or after school programs 1 0.4%
City sponsored special events or performances 9 3.6%
Extreme sports 2 0.8%
Farmers market 8 32%
Fitness & wellness programs 5 2.0%
Gymnastics programs 2 0.8%
Learn to swim programs 4 1.6 %
Nature programs/environmental education 3 1.2%
Outdoor adventure programs (rock climbing/hikes/paddling &

kayaking, etc.) 9 3.6 %
Outdoor public art 1 0.4%
Preschool programs 1 0.4%
Programs for people with disabilities or special needs 2 0.8%
Programs for teens 3 1.2%
Senior programs 3 1.2%
Sports leagues (basketball, softball, soccer, etc.) 5 2.0%
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics) 5 2.0%
Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 4 1.6 %
Water fitness programs 3 1.2%
Youth art/dance/performing arts 3 1.2%

None chosen 164 65.9 %
Total 249 100.0 %




011. Which FOUR of the programs or activities listed in Question 10 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q11. 3rd choice Number Percent
Adult art/dance/performing arts 1 0.4%
Athletic programs 6 2.4 %
Athletic special events (i.e., cross-country or running races) 2 0.8%
Before or after school programs 2 0.8%
City sponsored special events or performances 4 1.6 %
Continuing education programs 4 1.6 %
Equestrian/livestock programs 1 0.4%
Extreme sports 1 04%
Farmers market 11 4.4 %
Fitness & wellness programs 2 0.8 %
Geocaching 1 0.4 %
Gymnastics programs 2 0.8%
Learn to swim programs 3 1.2%
Nature programs/environmental education 5 2.0%
Outdoor adventure programs (rock climbing/hikes/paddling &

kayaking, etc.) 8 3.2%
Outdoor public art 2 0.8%
Preschool programs 3 1.2%
Programs for people with disabilities or special needs 2 0.8 %
Programs for teens 2 0.8%
Senior programs 1 0.4 %
Sports leagues (basketball, softball, soccer, etc.) 4 1.6%
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics) 2 0.8 %
Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 4 1.6%
Water fitness programs 1 0.4%
Youth art/dance/performing arts 6 2.4 %
None chosen 169 67.9 %

Total 249 100.0 %



011. Which FOUR of the programs or activities listed in Question 10 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household?

Q11. 4th choice Number Percent
Adult art/dance/performing arts 1 0.4%
Athletic programs 3 1.2%
Athletic special events (i.e., cross-country or running races) 2 0.8%
Before or after school programs 2 0.8%
City sponsored special events or performances 8 32%
Continuing education programs 5 20%
Equestrian/livestock programs 2 0.8 %
Farmers market 4 1.6 %
Fitness & wellness programs 7 2.8%
Geocaching 1 0.4 %
Gymnastics programs 1 04%
Learn to swim programs 3 1.2%
Nature programs/environmental education 6 2.4 %
Outdoor adventure programs (rock climbing/hikes/paddling &

kayaking, etc.) 8 3.2%
Outdoor public art 2 0.8%
Preschool programs 3 1.2%
Programs for people with disabilities or special needs 1 0.4%
Programs for teens 2 0.8%
Senior programs 1 0.4 %
Sports leagues (basketball, softball, soccer, etc.) 2 0.8 %
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics) 5 2.0%
Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 2 0.8 %
Water fitness programs 1 0.4 %
Youth art/dance/performing arts 2 0.8%
None chosen 175 70.3%

Total 249 100.0 %



011. Which FOUR of the programs or activities listed in Question 10 do you think are MOST

IMPORTANT to you and the members of your household? (top 4)

Q11. Top choice Number Percent
Adult art/dance/performing arts 10 4.0 %
Athletic programs 20 8.0%
Athletic special events (i.e., cross-country or running races) 11 4.4 %
Before or after school programs 9 3.6%
City sponsored special events or performances 26 10.4 %
Continuing education programs 10 4.0 %
Equestrian/livestock programs 11 4.4 %
Extreme sports 4 1.6%
Farmers market 36 145 %
Fitness & wellness programs 16 6.4 %
Geocaching 4 1.6%
Gymnastics programs 6 24 %
Learn to swim programs 14 5.6 %
Nature programs/environmental education 20 8.0 %
Outdoor adventure programs (rock climbing/hikes/paddling &

kayaking, etc.) 28 11.2%
Outdoor public art 6 2.4 %
Preschool programs 7 2.8%
Programs for people with disabilities or special needs 5 2.0%
Programs for teens 10 4.0%
Senior programs 7 2.8 %
Sports leagues (basketball, softball, soccer, etc.) 17 6.8 %
STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics) 17 6.8 %
Tennis/pickleball lessons & leagues 14 5.6 %
Water fitness programs 10 4.0 %
Youth art/dance/performing arts 12 4.8 %
None chosen 162 65.1 %

Total 492



012. A variety of trail features are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs for each facility or
amenity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and 1 means your needs

are ""Not Met'" at all.

(N=249)

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met No need
Q12-1. Benches & other seating areas 3.5% 30.6% 36.5% 21.2% 8.2%
Q12-2. Bike lanes or paths on trails 3.6% 13.1% 26.2% 35.7% 21.4%
Q12-3. Equestrian trails 7.4% 6.2% 11.1% 11.1% 64.2%
Q12-4. Fitness stations 0.0% 4.9% 13.4% 42.7% 39.0%
Q12-5. Internal park loop trails 3.6% 20.5% 47.0% 22.9% 6.0%
Q12-6. Lighting & security amenities 6.0% 19.3% 39.8% 21.7% 13.3%
Q12-7. Linear trails connecting destinations
throughout Dripping Springs 1.1% 10.3% 23.0% 57.5% 8.0%
Q12-8. Mountain bike trails 0.0% 6.3% 20.3% 32.9% 40.5%
Q12-9. Nature trails 2.3% 31.4% 39.5% 18.6% 8.1%
Q12-10. Neighborhood access to trails 4.7% 21.2% 18.8% 38.8% 16.5%
Q12-11. Restrooms 3.4% 19.3% 38.6% 35.2% 3.4%
Q12-12. Shade 4.7% 22.1% 58.1% 11.6% 3.5%
Q12-13. Trailheads with parking 4.8% 26.2% 29.8% 31.0% 8.3%
Q12-14. Water stations 1.1% 8.0% 24.1% 59.8% 6.9%

Q12-15. Wayfinding signage 7.3% 31.7% 37.8% 12.2% 11.0%



012. A variety of trail features are listed below. Please indicate how well your needs for each facility or
amenity are met on a scale of 4 to 1, where 4 means your needs are ""Fully Met" and 1 means your needs

are ""Not Met'" at all. (without "'no need"")

(N=249)

Fully met Mostly met Partly met Not met
Q12-1. Benches & other seating areas 3.8% 33.3% 39.7% 23.1%
Q12-2. Bike lanes or paths on trails 4.5% 16.7% 33.3% 45.5%
Q12-3. Equestrian trails 20.7% 17.2% 31.0% 31.0%
Q12-4. Fitness stations 0.0% 8.0% 22.0% 70.0%
Q12-5. Internal park loop trails 3.8% 21.8% 50.0% 24.4%
Q12-6. Lighting & security amenities 6.9% 22.2% 45.8% 25.0%
Q12-7. Linear trails connecting destinations
throughout Dripping Springs 1.3% 11.3% 25.0% 62.5%
Q12-8. Mountain bike trails 0.0% 10.6% 34.0% 55.3%
Q12-9. Nature trails 2.5% 34.2% 43.0% 20.3%
Q12-10. Neighborhood access to trails 5.6% 25.4% 22.5% 46.5%
Q12-11. Restrooms 3.5% 20.0% 40.0% 36.5%
Q12-12. Shade 4.8% 22.9% 60.2% 12.0%
Q12-13. Trailheads with parking 5.2% 28.6% 32.5% 33.8%
Q12-14. Water stations 1.2% 8.6% 25.9% 64.2%

Q12-15. Wayfinding signage 8.2% 35.6% 42.5% 13.7%



013. Which THREE of the trail items listed in Question 12 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to you
and the members of your household?

Q13. Top choice Number Percent
Benches & other seating areas 8 32%
Bike lanes or paths on trails 6 2.4 %
Equestrian trails 6 24 %

2

7

7

Fitness stations 0.8%
Internal park loop trails 2.8 %
Lighting & security amenities 2.8 %
Linear trails connecting destinations throughout Dripping

Springs 11 4.4 %
Mountain bike trails 7 2.8%
Nature trails 7 2.8%
Neighborhood access to trails 3 1.2%
Restrooms 14 56 %
Shade 1 0.4 %
Trailheads with parking 3 1.2%
Water stations 2 0.8%
None chosen 165 66.3 %
Total 249 100.0 %

013. Which THREE of the trail items listed in Question 12 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to you

and the members of your household?

Q13. 2nd choice Number Percent
Benches & other seating areas 4 1.6 %
Bike lanes or paths on trails 2 0.8%
Fitness stations 4 1.6 %
Internal park loop trails 3 1.2%
Lighting & security amenities 10 4.0 %
Linear trails connecting destinations throughout Dripping

Springs 11 4.4 %
Mountain bike trails 4 1.6%
Nature trails 16 6.4 %
Neighborhood access to trails 9 3.6 %
Restrooms 5 2.0%
Shade 3 1.2%
Trailheads with parking 2 0.8%
Water stations 5 2.0%
Wayfinding signage 1 04%
None chosen 170 68.3 %

Total 249 100.0 %



013. Which THREE of the trail items listed in Question 12 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to you

and the members of your household?

Q13. 3rd choice Number Percent
Benches & other seating areas 3 1.2%
Bike lanes or paths on trails 9 3.6%
Equestrian trails 1 0.4%
Fitness stations 1 0.4%
Internal park loop trails 8 32%
Lighting & security amenities 2 0.8%
Linear trails connecting destinations throughout Dripping

Springs 12 4.8 %
Mountain bike trails 2 0.8%
Nature trails 2 0.8%
Neighborhood access to trails 3 1.2%
Restrooms 9 3.6 %
Shade 10 4.0 %
Trailheads with parking 5 2.0%
Water stations 6 2.4 %
Wayfinding signage 3 1.2%

None chosen 173 69.5 %
Total 249 100.0 %




013. Which THREE of the trail items listed in Question 12 do you think are MOST IMPORTANT to you
and the members of your household? (top 3)

Q13. Top choice Number Percent
Benches & other seating areas 15 6.0 %
Bike lanes or paths on trails 17 6.8 %
Equestrian trails 7 2.8 %
Fitness stations 7 2.8 %
Internal park loop trails 18 7.2%
Lighting & security amenities 19 7.6 %
Linear trails connecting destinations throughout Dripping

Springs 34 13.7%
Mountain bike trails 13 52 %
Nature trails 25 10.0 %
Neighborhood access to trails 15 6.0 %
Restrooms 28 112 %
Shade 14 5.6 %
Trailheads with parking 10 4.0%
Water stations 13 52 %
Wayfinding signage 4 1.6 %
None chosen 167 67.1%

Total 406



014. Please rate your satisfaction using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied'" and 1 means

""Very Dissatisfied,"" with the overall value your household receives from the City of Dripping Springs

Parks and Recreation Department.

Q14. Your satisfaction with overall value your
household receives from City Parks & Recreation

Department Number Percent
Very satisfied 10 11.1%
Somewhat satisfied 38 42.2 %
Neutral 16 17.8 %
Somewhat dissatisfied 18 20.0 %
Very dissatisfied 6 6.7 %
Don't know 2 2.2 %
Total 90 100.0 %

014. Please rate your satisfaction using a scale of 5 to 1, where 5 means ""Very Satisfied'" and 1 means

"Very Dissatisfied,"" with the overall value your household receives from the City of Dripping Springs

Parks and Recreation Department. (without "'don't know"")

Q14. Your satisfaction with overall value your
household receives from City Parks & Recreation

Department Number Percent
Very satisfied 10 114 %
Somewhat satisfied 38 43.2 %
Neutral 16 18.2 %
Somewhat dissatisfied 18 20.5%
Very dissatisfied 6 6.8 %

Total 88 100.0 %



015. The following is a list of actions the City of Dripping Springs could take to improve its parks and

recreation system. Please indicate your support for each potential action.

(N=249)
Somewhat

Very supportive supportive Not sure Not supportive
Q15-1. Acquire more land for preservation &
conservation of natural areas-(preserve &
conserve more natural areas) 67.7% 22.6% 4.3% 5.4%
Q15-2. Build new parks or facilities
throughout town 72.8% 16.3% 8.7% 2.2%
Q15-3. Expand educational programming
including nature education programs 48.3% 31.5% 13.5% 6.7%
Q15-4. Expand recreational programming 60.2% 25.0% 11.4% 3.4%
Q15-5. Expand citywide trail system 79.8% 13.5% 4.5% 2.2%
Q15-6. Maintain existing amenities in existing
parks 85.7% 12.1% 2.2% 0.0%
Q15-7. Restore natural areas within existing
parks & City-owned property 69.2% 20.9% 8.8% 1.1%

Q15-8. Update existing parks with new
amenities 78.0% 19.8% 1.1% 1.1%



016. Which TWO improvements from the list in Question 15 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

household?

Q16. Top choice Number Percent
Acquire more land for preservation & conservation of natural

areas-(preserve & conserve more natural areas) 30 12.0%
Build new parks or facilities throughout town 15 6.0 %
Expand educational programming including nature education

programs 1 04%
Expand recreational programming 4 1.6 %
Expand citywide trail system 14 5.6 %
Maintain existing amenities in existing parks 8 32%
Restore natural areas within existing parks & City-owned

property 1 04%
Update existing parks with new amenities 17 6.8 %
None chosen 159 63.9 %
Total 249 100.0 %

016. Which TWO improvements from the list in Question 15 are MOST IMPORTANT to your

household?

Q16. 2nd choice Number Percent
Acquire more land for preservation & conservation of natural

areas-(preserve & conserve more natural areas) 8 3.2%
Build new parks or facilities throughout town 22 8.8 %
Expand educational programming including nature education

programs 6 2.4 %
Expand recreational programming 2 0.8%
Expand citywide trail system 14 5.6 %
Maintain existing amenities in existing parks 11 4.4%
Restore natural areas within existing parks & City-owned

property 9 3.6%
Update existing parks with new amenities 14 5.6 %
None chosen 163 65.5 %

Total 249 100.0 %



016. Which TWO improvements from the list in Question 15 are MOST IMPORTANT to your
household? (top 2)

Q16. Top choice Number Percent
Acquire more land for preservation & conservation of natural

areas-(preserve & conserve more natural areas) 38 15.3%
Build new parks or facilities throughout town 37 14.9 %
Expand educational programming including nature education

programs 7 2.8 %
Expand recreational programming 6 2.4 %
Expand citywide trail system 28 11.2%
Maintain existing amenities in existing parks 19 7.6 %
Restore natural areas within existing parks & City-owned

property 10 4.0%
Update existing parks with new amenities 31 124 %
None chosen 159 63.9 %
Total 335

017. How important do you feel it is for the City of Dripping Springs to provide high quality parks,

recreation facilities and programs?

Q17. How important is it for City to provide high quality

parks, recreation facilities & programs Number Percent
Very important 84 92.3%
Somewhat important 7 7.7 %

Total 91 100.0 %



018. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements concerning some potential

benefits of the City of Dripping Springs Parks and Recreation Department's parks, facilities, and

recreation programs or events using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'Strongly Agree'" and 1 means

"'Strongly Disagree."

(N=249)

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don't know

Q18-1. Improves my (my
household's) mental health &
reduces stress

Q18-2. Improves my (my
household's) physical health &
fitness

Q18-3. Increases my (my
household's) property value

Q18-4. Is age-friendly & accessible
to all age groups

Q18-5. Makes Dripping Springs a
more desirable place to live

Q18-6. Positively impacts
economic/business development

Q18-7. Preserves open space &
protects the environment

Q18-8. Provides jobs/
professional development for
youth

Q18-9. Provides positive social
interactions for me (my
household/family)

Q18-10. Provides volunteer
opportunities for the community

Q18-11. I'm willing to pay
additional City taxes and/or
consider a bond initiative to see
quality of existing parks &
recreational amenities upgraded

Q18-12. I'm willing to pay
additional City taxes and/or
consider a bond initiative to see
new parks & recreational amenities
developed

52.2%

54.4%

40.4%

31.1%

58.9%

48.3%

51.7%

29.2%

49.4%

32.6%

40.7%

36.7%

35.6%

36.7%

30.3%

41.1%

24.4%

28.1%

37.1%

33.7%

42.7%

31.5%

28.6%

32.2%

10.0%

7.8%

19.1%

17.8%

12.2%

15.7%

10.1%

21.3%

7.9%

22.5%

14.3%

14.4%

1.1%

1.1%

5.6%

7.8%

3.3%

4.5%

1.1%

5.6%

0.0%

1.1%

4.4%

4.4%

1.1%

0.0%

2.2%

0.0%

1.1%

1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

9.9%

10.0%

0.0%

0.0%

2.2%

2.2%

0.0%

2.2%

0.0%

10.1%

0.0%

12.4%

2.2%

2.2%



018. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements concerning some potential

benefits of the City of Dripping Springs Parks and Recreation Department's parks, facilities, and

recreation programs or events using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'Strongly Agree'" and 1 means

"'Strongly Disagree." (without ""don't know"")

(N=249)

Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Q18-1. Improves my (my
household's) mental health &
reduces stress

Q18-2. Improves my (my
household's) physical health &
fitness

Q18-3. Increases my (my
household's) property value

Q18-4. Is age-friendly &
accessible to all age groups

Q18-5. Makes Dripping
Springs a more desirable
place to live

Q18-6. Positively impacts
economic/business
development

Q18-7. Preserves open space &
protects the environment

Q18-8. Provides jobs/
professional development for
youth

Q18-9. Provides positive
social interactions for me (my
household/family)

Q18-10. Provides volunteer
opportunities for the
community

Q18-11. I'm willing to pay
additional City taxes and/or
consider a bond initiative to
see quality of existing parks &
recreational amenities
upgraded

52.2%

54.4%

41.4%

31.8%

58.9%

49.4%

51.7%

32.5%

49.4%

37.2%

41.6%

35.6%

36.7%

31.0%

42.0%

24.4%

28.7%

37.1%

37.5%

42.7%

35.9%

29.2%

10.0%

7.8%

19.5%

18.2%

12.2%

16.1%

10.1%

23.8%

7.9%

25.6%

14.6%

1.1%

1.1%

5.7%

8.0%

3.3%

4.6%

1.1%

6.3%

0.0%

1.3%

4.5%

1.1%

0.0%

2.3%

0.0%

1.1%

1.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

10.1%



018. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements concerning some potential

benefits of the City of Dripping Springs Parks and Recreation Department's parks, facilities, and

recreation programs or events using a scale of 1 to 5, where 5 means "'Strongly Agree'" and 1 means

"'Strongly Disagree." (without ""don't know"")

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly disagree
Q18-12. I'm willing to pay
additional City taxes and/or
consider a bond initiative to
see new parks & recreational
amenities developed 37.5% 33.0% 14.8% 4.5% 10.2%



019. What is your age?

Q21-7.

0Q19. Your age Number Percent
18-34 16 16.8 %
35-44 42 44.2 %
45-54 23 24.2 %
55-64 9 9.5%
65+ 5 53%
Total 95 100.0 %
020. How many vears have you lived in the Dripping Springs area?
Q20. How many years have you lived in Dripping
Springs area Number Percent
0-5 45 18.1 %
6-10 23 9.2%
11-15 16 6.4 %
16-20 2 0.8%
21-30 5 2.0%
31+ 3 1.2%
Not provided 155 62.2 %
Total 249 100.0 %
0Q21. Which of the following best describes your race/ethnicity?
Q21. Your race/ethnicity Number Percent
Asian or Asian Indian 5 2.0%
White or Caucasian 83 33.3%
Hispanic, Spanish, or Latino/a/x 8 3.2%
Other 2 0.8%
Total 98
Self-describe your race/ethnicity:
Q21-7. Self-describe your race/ethnicity Number Percent
No 1 100.0 %
Total 1 100.0 %



022. Do you or anybody in your family have a disability recognized by the American Disability Act

(ADA)?

Q22. Do you or anybody in your family have a disability

recognized by American Disability Act Number Percent
Yes 13 14.4 %
No 77 85.6 %
Total 90 100.0 %

023. Are you currently a City of Dripping Springs employee or elected official?

Q23. Are you currently a City of Dripping Springs

employee or elected official Number Percent
Yes 5 54 %
No 87 94.6 %

Total 92 100.0 %



